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4
15:05

4708 m
12.788 

Cross

DJB Cleaning Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 12.788  (6.865 3.159 1.580 790 394)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4708

ML: 4,0

77.10

Buckna
6j. br W (Order Of St George - Close Flame)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Jim And Claire Limited

James Bowen

20.12 Hereford 1 76.2 5069 5.357 2,3 R Patrick Ithaka, Moonlit Potter
25.11 Hereford 1 74.8 5069 4.700 8,0 Brendan Powell Mahler Moon, Copshill Lad
29.10 Newton Abbot U 73.9 4221 5.809 4,5 James Bowen Royal Jewel, Joe Cotton, Sherborne
24.04 Warwick 2 72.6 3822 3.812 1,5 James Bowen Rock On Cowboy, An Buachaill Rua
17.02 Southwell 3 73.0 3184 4.193 5,5 James Bowen Wolf Moon, Beau Quali

2
ML: 8,5

75.70

Muskoka
8j. b W (Milan - Fine Fortune)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: A Travis

Harry Cobden

26.12 Wincanton 2 72.6 5057 10.562 6,0 Thomas Bellamy Broomfields Cave, Jupiter Allen
21.11 Ascot 2 73.9 4796 8.265 19,0 Rex Dingle Montregard, Vision De Maine
19.10 Kempton 4 74.8 4828 6.337 7,5 Rex Dingle Village Master, Safe Destination, Jubilant
17.05 Uttoxeter U 73.0 4837 6.179 6,0 Rex Dingle De Tellers Fortune, Imperial Alex, Champag
19.04 Huntingdon 2 75.3 4745 6.504 1,8 Ben Jones Pearly Island, Law Of Supply

3
ML: 3,5

75.30

Top Target
8j. b W (Westerner - New Targets)

Trainer: K Bailey & M Nicholls
Besitzer: J Perriss

Thomas Bellamy

12.12 Doncaster U 70.8 4823 4.700 2,1 J J Burke Silver Thorn, Ladronne, The Boola Boss
01.11 Wetherby 3 71.2 3900 10.562 4,5 Thomas Bellamy Pep Talking, Strong Foundations
24.04 Warwick 4 73.9 3822 4.753 21,0 C Gethings Prince Imperial, Bowenspark, Montecam
01.04 Uttoxeter U 75.3 4691 4.357 4,3 David Bass Mexico, Sporting Ace
31.01 Ffos Las 4 75.3 4023 10.562 4,0 David Bass Kings Keeper, Yes No Maybe So, Oscar Th

4
ML: 11,0

74.80

Aviation
7j. gr W (Martaline - Keep Face)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: James Summers

Tom Cannon

17.12 Newbury 2 69.4 3993 10.562 19,0 Tom Cannon Knight Of Allen, Road To Home
11.11 Lingfield 6 74.4 4023 4.700 8,5 Tom Cannon Kalif D'airy, Gold In The Rivers, Batwomen
27.03 Warwick 2 73.0 4225 3.812 2,7 Tom Cannon Ebony Warrior, Chuggy
08.03 Sandown U 70.3 3980 45.016 29,0 Tom Cannon Laurens Bay, Off The Jury, Meetmebythese
14.02 Fakenham 1 70.8 4024 3.540 2,0 Tom Cannon Escapologist, Elysian Knight

5
ML: 21,0

74.40

Awaythelad
9j. b W (Getaway - Jennys Joy)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Geri And The Pacemakers

Ben Jones

21.11 Ascot 7 75.3 4796 8.265 13,0 Brendan Powell Montregard, Muskoka, Vision De Maine
24.10 Cheltenham U 73.5 5029 9.934 26,0 Gina Andrews Smugglers Haven, Beaufort Scale, Regarde
05.04 Chepstow 4 74.4 4747 4.768 5,0 Callum Pritchard The Boola Boss, Olivers Travels, Thor De C
03.03 Southwell 1 75.7 4883 4.700 5,5 Ben Jones Lilting Verse, Shillanavogy
24.01 Doncaster 2 74.8 3851 5.281 13,0 Ben Jones Salt Rock, Yealand

6
ML: 15,0

74.40

Gold In The Rivers
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Aulne River)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: South West Rail Solutions Li

Jack Tudor

27.11 Lingfield 3 69.9 4023 6.267 7,5 Jack Tudor Noble Park, Vanderpoel
11.11 Lingfield 2 75.7 4023 4.700 26,0 Jack Tudor Kalif D'airy, Batwomen
21.03 Newbury 4 69.4 4876 8.450 15,0 Thomas Bellamy Zain Nights, Welcom To Cartries, Jubilant
22.02 Chepstow U 68.5 4747 10.406 19,0 David Noonan J'ai Froid, Rickety Bridge, Firestream
15.12 Carlisle 4 70.8 5029 16.338 11,0 Jack Tudor Shallow River, D Art D Art, Gwennie May Bo

7
ML: 21,0

73.90

Sheldon
10j. ch W (Shantou - Feabhra)

Trainer: J W Mullins
Besitzer: Deborah Potter

Benjamin Macey

18.12 Exeter 3 71.7 4877 9.106 13,0 Sean Houlihan Isaac Des Obeaux, Operation Manna
21.11 Chepstow 4 75.7 3912 6.179 26,0 Benjamin Macey Ben Solo, Petty Cash, Genietoile
19.04 Newton Abbot 5 70.8 4221 10.562 21,0 David Noonan Scarface, Heltenham, Royal Jewel
06.03 Wincanton U 73.9 5057 14.243 7,0 M G Nolan Saladins Son, Enjoy Your Life
30.01 Wincanton 3 72.1 5057 13.202 15,0 M G Nolan Pedley Wood, Ioupy Collonges

8
ML: 11,0

73.90

Taita Hills
8j. b W (Workforce - Lady Benmear)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: The Knights Of Pleasure

Freddie Mitchell

13.12 Lingfield 2 72.1 3219 6.535 10,0 Freddie Mitchell Hansard, Officer Of State
01.03 Newbury 9 72.6 4131 16.371 19,0 Freddie Mitchell Guard Duty, Loverdose, Go To War
13.02 Sandown 1 73.5 3980 5.281 11,0 Freddie Mitchell Tom Doniphon, Dangerous Touch
31.01 Lingfield 3 71.7 4627 4.193 7,5 Freddie Mitchell Pierrot Jaguen, Better Off Alone
18.12 Lingfield 2 71.7 3923 4.193 17,0 Freddie Mitchell Roaring Conquest, Jackstell

9
ML: 11,0

72.10

Captain Boudet
7j. gr W (Martaline - Tosca La Diva)

Trainer: J Scott
Besitzer: J H Frost

Lorcan Williams

10.12 Hereford 2 71.7 5069 4.768 7,5 Lorcan Williams Golan Loop, Mahler Moon
11.11 Lingfield 7 72.6 4023 4.700 7,0 Lorcan Williams Kalif D'airy, Gold In The Rivers, Batwomen
07.03 Exeter 1 76.2 3866 3.961 6,0 David Noonan Rangatira Jack, Joe Cotton
30.01 Wincanton U 73.9 4055 5.357 5,0 David Noonan Filanderer, Diamond Dice, Bertie Wooster
15.01 Hereford 1 67.1 4201 4.928 11,0 David Noonan Golden De Coeur, Fever Dream

10
ML: 21,0

71.20

Always Busy
8j. b W (Westerner - Davids Jewel)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: G A Moore

J J Murphy-Knight

24.07 Worcester U 71.2 4627 4.700 10,0 Adam Wedge My Gift To You, Tiger Orchid, Fever Dream
02.07 Worcester 4 71.7 4627 4.700 19,0 Adam Wedge Village Master, Fame And Fun, Jubilant
09.06 Southwell 4 76.2 4883 3.294 6,0 Jack Tudor Shadows In The Sky, Myfavouritesister, Edg
12.05 Southwell 1 70.8 4883 4.700 5,5 Jack Tudor High Game Royal, How And Ever
03.03 Southwell U 71.2 4883 4.700 6,0 Jack Tudor Awaythelad, Lilting Verse, Shillanavogy

11
ML: 15,0

68.50

Mahler Moon
8j. b W (Mahler - Celestial Spirit)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: K M Pink

Jonathan-J. Burke

10.12 Hereford 3 68.5 5069 4.768 4,5 J J Burke Golan Loop, Captain Boudet
25.11 Hereford 2 70.3 5069 4.700 4,3 J J Burke Buckna, Copshill Lad
11.11 Hereford 2 71.7 4201 4.700 17,0 J J Burke Noble Park, The Magus
11.10 Chepstow U 68.5 4747 5.281 15,0 J J Burke Tranquil Sea, Marlacoo, Idefix De Ciergues
19.04 Haydock 5 74.4 4881 5.281 3,7 J J Burke Elusiveness, Queens Venture, Born In The 

12
ML: 21,0

68.00

Rule Me In
7j. b W (Mahler - Don't Rule Me Out)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Sue Howell

Kielan Woods

23.11 Windsor 3 73.0 4062 7.393 2,5 Kielan Woods Hold Up La Colmine, Le Galli Bier
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 4 65.3 4089 7.922 23,0 Jack Tudor Fine Casting, Margaret's Legacy, Il Va De S
11.10 Chepstow 8 70.8 4747 5.281 23,0 Kielan Woods Tranquil Sea, Marlacoo, Idefix De Ciergues
26.02 Wetherby 2 73.9 3963 3.812 10,0 Jack Tudor Wade Out, Ira Hayes
03.02 Southwell 1 73.0 3184 4.193 13,0 Jack Tudor Elforleather, Little Dipper

Ergebnis: Quoten:


